
ENFD Board of Commissioners 
 

Group 1 – Commissioner Anthony “Tony” Evans  CY 2018 Pension Fund Liaison 

1720 Sycamore Avenue 

Niceville, Florida 32578 

(M) 850-374-0789 

tevans@enfd.net 

Group 2 – Commissioner Ralph E. “Ed” Dunbar  CY 2018 Chairman 

1710 19th Street 

Niceville, Florida 32578-2962 

(M) 850-376-3904 

edunbar@enfd.net 

Group 3 – Commissioner Matthew “Matt” Schwab  CY 2018 Vice Chairman 

1713 18th Street 

Niceville, Florida 32578-3355 

(H) 850- 678-4092 
(M) 850-582-5215 
mschwab@enfd.net 

Group 4 – Commissioner Cecil J. “CJ” McEntire  CY 2018 Treasurer 

1830 Rocky Bayou Drive 

Niceville, Florida 32578-2347 

(H) 850-678-1403 

(M) 850-830-4373 

cmcentire@enfd.net 

Group 5 – Commissioner Ryan W. Ingram  CY 2018 Secretary 

407 Marion Drive  

Niceville, Florida 32578  

(M) 850-502-7913 

ringram@enfd.net 

 

ENFD Pension Trust Fund 

Board of Trustees 

Capt. Jon Kramer    President 

136 Meadow Wood Lane 

Niceville, Fl. 32578 

(M) 850-797-6418 

jkramer@enfd.net 

Capt. Arthur Cecil “Buddy” Wilson IV 

235 Karen Court 

Niceville, FL 32578 

mailto:mruckel@enfd.net
mailto:edunbar@enfd.net
mailto:mschwab@enfd.net
mailto:cmcentire@enfd.net
mailto:ringram@enfd.net
mailto:jkramer@enfd.net


(M) 850-420-7033 

awilson@enfd.net 

Robert Neyendorf    Secretary 

1613 23rd Street 

Niceville, Florida 32578 

(W) 850-678-2311 

rneyendorf@enfd.net 

H. H. “Henry” Caldwell 

1743 Eighteenth St 

Niceville, Florida 32578 

(H) 850-729-1779 

gulftango@gmail.com 

Sherry M. Marcolongo 

509 Nutmeg Ave 

Niceville, FL 32578 

(C) 850-642-0191 

smarcolongo@tsacg.com 
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